Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • jog@dvclaw.com 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201

March 31, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem OR 97301

> Re: In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON, Approval of the Fourth Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement. Docket No. UM 1929

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' Motion for Extension of Time in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch Jesse O. Gorsuch

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1929

In the Matter of)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,))))
Approval of the Fourth Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement.)

MOTION OF THE ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS

Pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement ("IFA"), the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers ("AWEC") hereby moves the Oregon Public Utility Commission for an extension to file its request for payment from the Preauthorized Matching Fund and its Intervenor Report to April 12, 2021 with respect to funds received from Portland General Electric ("PGE") and PacifiCorp.

Under Sections 6.8(b) and 7.2 of the IFA, respectively, the Intervenor Report and request for payment from the Preauthorized Matching Fund are both due annually on April 1st. Due to the press of other business, AWEC is unable to make the required filings by the April 1st deadline. AWEC, therefore, respectfully moves for an extension to file its matching fund request and Intervenor Report by April 12, 2021. AWEC will also endeavor to file earlier if possible. Neither the Commission nor any interested party will be harmed by the delay. AWEC has notified both PGE and PacifiCorp of this motion and neither utility objected to the delay. Additionally, AWEC notified the Commission's intervenor funding coordinator, who also expressed no concerns with the delay.

PAGE 1 – AWEC MOTION FOR EXTENSION

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201 Telephone (503) 241-7242 Dated this 31st day of March, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

<u>/s/ Tyler C. Pepple</u> Tyler C. Pepple 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201 (503) 241-7242 (phone) (503) 241-8160 (facsimile) tcp@dvclaw.com Of Attorneys for the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

PAGE 2 – AWEC MOTION FOR EXTENSION

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201 Telephone (503) 241-7242